JUDGING SCHEDULE

FRIDAY, AUGUST 18, 2017
SATURDAY, AUGUST 19, 2017
SUNDAY, AUGUST 20, 2017

NIAGARA REGIONAL EXHIBITION
1100 Niagara Street, Welland, Ontario

SUMMARY
Fri.#1  Fri. #2 Sat. Sun.

Group 1 26 26 27 28
Group 2 14 14 17 23
Group 3 12 12 16 17
Group 4 13 11 18 17
Group 5 16 16 20 21
Group 6 13 14 22 19
Growp7 18 19 20 19

112 112 140 144
Baby Puppies 6 4
Veterans 2
Altered 5
Specialties 7
Limited Shows 13 20
Rally 27 20
Obedience - _ 26 _

139 112 194 193

Directions to the show site:

The Niagara Regional Exhibition is located on the Niagara Regional Exhibition grounds at 1100 Niagara Street.

We are located 3 minutes off Highway 406. Taking the Merritt Road exit from the 406 turn left onto Niagara Street.
The Grounds are located on your left just after you turn onto Niagara Street.



FRIDAY, AUGUST 18, 2017 - SHOW #1

RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. L. Kraft

9:30 a.m.

10:20 a.m.

11:15 am.
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Bernese Mtn Dog
Boxer

Doberman Pinscher
Eurasier

Great Dane
Leonberger
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Schnauzer (Giant)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (SLH)
Afghan Hound

Borzoi

Deerhound
Norrbottenspets
Rhodesian

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Pointer

Ret (Golden)

Ret (NSDT)

Setter (Irish)

Setter (Irish R&W)
Ret (Labrador)

Span (Brittany)

Span (Eng Springer)
Span (Eng Cocker)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Dr. G. Forsythe

9:30 a.m.

3
1
1

C.K.C. Spaniel
Chinese Crested
Griffon (Brussels)

1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-2-1-0
1-1-1-0
0-0-1-0

0-0-1-2
0-1-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-2-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
1-1-0-0

0-0-0-3
4-4-1-0
1-0-0-2
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
2-1-1-0
0-2-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0

0-2-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1

10:35 a.m.

11:05 a.m.

Noon
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Havanese

Papillon

Pekingese

Pug

Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Border Collie

Shetland Sheepdog
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bull Terrier (Min)
Cesky Terrier

Fox Terrier (W)
Norwich Terrier
Schnauzer (Min)
Scottish Terrier
Airedale Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Chinese Shar-Pei
Boston Terrier

French Bulldog

Shih Tzu

Tibetan Spaniel
Dalmatian

Keeshond

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. B. Arndt

9:30 a.m.

1
5
4
6

Aust Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Collie (Rough)
German Shepherd

0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-0-1-0
1-2-1-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0

1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0

0-0-0-1
3-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
1-0-1-0
1-0-0-2

0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
1-2-0-0
0-2-2-0
1-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0

0-1-0-0
1-3-1-0
0-3-0-1
1-1-2-2

Best in Show judging for Show #1 will take place immediately following the completion
of all group judging for Show #1.

GENERAL SPECIALS - Ms. L. Kraft




FRIDAY, AUGUST 18, 2017 - SHOW #2

RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. L. Kraft

1:45 p.m.

2:50 p.m.

3:50 p.m.

Aust Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

Collie (Rough)
German Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

C.K.C. Spaniel
Chinese Crested
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

Papillon

Pekingese

Pug

Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Chinese Shar-Pei
Boston Terrier

French Bulldog

Shih Tzu

Tibetan Spaniel
Dalmatian

Keeshond

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Dr. G. Forsythe

1:30 p.m.

3
2
1
3
1
1

Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (SLH)
Afghan Hound
Borzoi

Deerhound

0-1-0-0
1-3-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-3-0-1
1-0-2-2
1-2-0-0

0-2-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-0-1-0
1-2-1-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0

0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
1-2-0-0
0-2-2-0
2-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0

0-0-1-2
0-1-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-2-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1

2:25 p.m.

3:10 p.m.
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Norrbottenspets
Rhodesian

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Leonberger
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Schnauzer (Giant)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Pointer

Ret (Golden)

Ret (NSDT)

Setter (Irish)

Setter (Irish R&W)
Ret (Labrador)

Span (Brittany)

Span (Eng Springer)
Span (Eng Cocker)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. C. Gray

1:30 p.m.

2
1
1
1

Bernese Mtn Dog
Boxer

Eurasier

Great Dane

RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. M. O'Neill

1:50 p.m.

1
2
1
1
1
2
3

Bull Terrier (Min)
Cesky Terrier

Fox Terrier (W)
Norwich Terrier
Schnauzer (Min)
Scottish Terrier
Airedale Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

0-1-0-0
1-1-0-0

0-2-1-0
1-1-0-1
0-0-1-0

0-0-0-3
4-4-1-0
1-0-0-2
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
2-1-1-0
0-2-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0

1-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0

0-0-0-1
1-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
1-0-1-0
1-0-0-2

GENERAL SPECIALS - Dr. G. Forsythe




SATURDAY, AUGUST 19, 2017
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RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. D. Dancause 4 Chinese Crested
1 Griffon (Brussels)
9:30 am. 4 Bernese Mtn Dog 3-0-1-0 1 Havanese
1 Boxer 0-0-0-1 1 Papillon
1 Bullmastiff 0-1-0-0 2 Pekingese
1 Eurasier 1-0-0-0 4 Pug
2 Great Dane 0-1-1-0 1 Toy Manchester
1 BP - Mastiff 1-0 1 Yorkshire Terrier
1 Newfoundland 0-0-0-1 Group Judging Upon
3 Portuguese Wtr Dog 1-1-1-0 Completion of Breeds
1 Vet - Portuguese Wtr Dog  0-1
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-1-0 RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. Y. Savard
2 Siberian Husky 0-0-1-1
Group Judging Upon 9:45am. 4 Dachshund (MLH)
Completion of Breeds 1 Vet - Dachshund (MLH)
1 Dachshund (SLH)
RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. J. Antonio Molina Ortiz 2 Whippet
5 Afghan Hound
10:45 am. Pointer 0-0-0-3 1 BP - Afghan Hound
Pointer (GWH) 1-0-0-0 1 Borzoi
Ret (Labrador) 2-1-1-0 1 Deerhound
Ret (NSDT) 1-0-0-2 1 BP - Greyhound
Setter (English) 0-1-0-0 2 Rhodesian
Setter (Irish) -0-1-0 1 Saluki
Setter (Irish R&W) -0-1-0 Group Judging Upon
Ret (Golden) -5-0-0 Completion of Breeds
BP - Ret (Golden) -
Span (Brittany) -2-1- 10:55 a.m. Aust Cattle Dog
Span (Eng Springer) Australian Shepherd
Span (Eng Cocker) Bearded Collie
Group Judging Upon BP - Berger Picard
Completion of Breeds Collie (Rough)
German Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
1 Bull Terrier (Min) Group Judging Upon
6 Cesky Terrier Completion of Breeds
1 BP - Cesky Terrier 0-1
1 Fox Terrier (W) 0-0-0-1 LUNCH
1 Norwich Terrier 0-0-0-1 2:00 pm. 1 Chinese Shar-Pei
1 Parson Russell 0-0-0-1 3 Bichon Frise
1 Schnauzer (Min) 0-0-0-1 1 Boston Terrier
3 Scottish Terrier 2-0-1-0 3 French Bulldog
3 Airedale Terrier 1-0-0-2 3 Tibetan Spaniel
1 Bull Terrier 1-0-0-0 3 Tibetan Terrier
Group Judging Upon 6 Shih Tzu
Completion of Breeds 1 Dalmatian
1 Keeshond
2:20p.m. 4 C.K.C. Spaniel 1-1-1-1 Group Judging Upon
1 Chihuahua (LC) 0-1-0-0 Completion of Breeds
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GENERAL SPECIALS - Ms. Y. Savard




RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. P. Mudge

9:30 a.m.

1
1
1
3
2
2
3
4
2
1
1

Bulldog

BP - Bulldog

Chinese Shar-Pei
Bichon Frise

French Bulldog
Tibetan Spaniel
Tibetan Terrier

Shih Tzu

Dalmatian

Alt - Dalmatian
Keeshond

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. Y. Savard

10:45 a.m.

11:55 am.

LUNCH
1:30 p.m.
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C.K.C. Spaniel
Chinese Crested
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Papillon

Pekingese

Pug

Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bull Terrier (Min)
Cesky Terrier

BP - Cesky Terrier
Fox Terrier (W)
Norwich Terrier
Schnauzer (Min)
Scottish Terrier
Airedale Terrier

Bull Terrier

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Pointer

Ret (Golden)

Ret (NSDT)

Setter (English)
Setter (Irish)

Setter (Irish R&W)

SUNDAY, AUGUST 20, 2017

0-0-0-1
1-0

0-0-1-0
1-1-0-1
0-2-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-2-0-1
0-2-2-0
1-1-0-0
1-0

0-1-0-0
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0-0-0-1
4-0-2-0
0-1

0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
2-0-1-0
1-0-0-2
1-0-0-0

N — W N

Ret (Labrador)

Alt - Ret (Labrador)
Span (Brittany)

Span (Eng Springer)
Span (Eng Cocker)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

2-1-1-0
0-2

0-2-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-2-0-0

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. J. Antonio Molina Ortiz

9:45 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

1:50 p.m.

Aust Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie

Collie (Rough)
German Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Basset Hound

Alt - Basset Hound
Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (SLH)
Whippet

Afghan Hound

BP - Afghan Hound
Borzoi

Deerhound
Norrbottenspets
Rhodesian

Saluki

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bernese Mtn Dog
Boxer

Bullmastiff
Doberman Pinscher
Eurasier

Great Dane

BP - Mastiff
Newfoundland
Portuguese Wtr Dog

Alt - Portuguese Wir Dog

Schnauzer (Giant)
Siberian Husky

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds
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GENERAL SPECIALS - Mr. J. Antonio Molina Ortiz




LIMITED BREED SHOW - GROUP 3
SATURDAY, AUGUST 19, 2017

RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. Y. Savard

LIMITED BREED SHOW - GROUP 6
SUNDAY, AUGUST 20, 2017

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. J. Antonio Molina Ortiz

12:40 pm. 1 Bulldog 0-0-0-1
1 BP - Bulldog 1-0
1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-1-0
1 Boston Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 French Bulldog 0-2-0-0
4 Tibetan Spaniel 2-1-0-1
3 Tibetan Terrier 0-2-0-1
4 Shih Tzu 0-2-2-0
2 Dalmatian 1-1-0-0
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0

Group Judging Upon

Completion of Breeds

1:00 pm. 4 Bernese Mtn Dog 3-0-1-0
1 Boxer 0-0-0-1
1 Bullmastiff 0-1-0-0
1 Doberman Pinscher 0-0-0-1
1 Great Dane 0-0-1-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-0-1
2 Portuguese Wtr Dog 1-0-0-1
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-1-0
1 Siberian Husky 0-0-0-1
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds
SHIH TZU FANCIERS OF
SOUTHERN ONTARIO
SPECIALTY SHOW
SATURDAY, AUGUST 19, 2017
RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. R. Denis

12:15 p.m. 7 Shih Tzu 0-5-2-0

SHOW SECRETARY

MIJIN SHOW SERVICES
9 Samya Court
Scarborough ON M1R 2A4

Tel. (416) 759-8593
Fax (416) 759-7790

E-mail: info@mjnshowservices.com
Web: www.mjnshowservices.com

JUNIOR HANDLING
SATURDAY, AUGUST 19, 2017
RING 1 - 12:30 p.m.

Please note: Juniors must sign up by 11:30 a.m.

BRED BY EXHIBITOR COMPETITION

Saturday, August 19, 2017

BBQ and CORN ROAST
Saturday, August 19, 2017
immediately following Best in Show

Sponsored by

PEUKANUBA




RALLY OBEDIENCE TRIALS

FRIDAY, AUGUST 18, 2017

RING 4 - JUDGE: Ms. B. Christie

Trial #1 - 10:00 a.m.

Excellent B:

Excellent A:

Advanced B:

followed by:

Trial #2
Excellent B:

Excellent A:

Advanced B:

2002, 2003, 2004, 2005, 2007, 2008
2010

2002, 2003, 2004, 2007, 2008, 2009

2002, 2003, 2004, 2005, 2008, 2011
2010

2002, 2003, 2004, 2007, 2008, 2009, 2011

SUNDAY, AUGUST 20, 2017

RING 4 - JUDGE: Mr. D. Lunn

Trial #3 - 10:00 a.m.

Excellent B:

Excellent A:

Advanced B:
Advanced A:

followed by:

Trial #4
Excellent B:

Excellent A:

Advanced B:

Advanced A:

2004, 2008, 2011
2006, 2010
2004, 2008, 2009, 2011

2001

2004, 2008, 2011
2006, 2010
2004, 2008, 2009, 2011

2001



LICENSED OBEDIENCE TRIALS

SATURDAY, AUGUST 19, 2017

RING 4 - JUDGE: Mr. D. Lunn

Trial #1 - 10:00 a.m.

Utility B: 1002, 1004, 1005
Open B: 1001, 1002
Novice-Intermediate: 1003, 1006
Novice C: 1007

Novice B: 1008, 1012, 1013
Novice A: 1010, 1015
followed by:

Trial #2

Utility B: 1004, 1005

Open B: 1001
Novice-Intermediate: 1003, 1006
Novice C: 1007, 1009
Novice B: 1008, 1011, 1013, 1014
Novice A: 1010, 1015

Breaks for the Obedience and Rally ring will be posted at ringside. Judging is based on the formula of 9 Pre-Novice,
8 Novice, 7 Open and 6 Utility dogs per hour for Obedience.

Judging is based on the formula of 15 dogs per hour for Rally.

Exhibitors with a conflict between Conformation and Obedience/Rally should notify the Obedience/Rally Table
Steward.



